

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2977/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in WA No. 21604/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. MALLIGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PALANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mr.Y. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr.Durgesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Status-quo shall be maintained for six weeks.

Liberty is granted to raise additional grounds.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master