

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6387/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in WA No. 21604/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. MALLIGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PALANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntan,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. S. Ananda Krishna Raj,Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 states that respondent No.1 has joined a new service. The learned counsel intends to put the same on an affidavit within two weeks. Put up after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER